GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4653
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
NABARD LOANS TO RURAL AREA
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans disbursed by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for rural connectivity under Rural
Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) to various States/UTs in the country including Rajasthan during the last three years and the
current years; and

(b) the details of projects covered in the country for which such loans were disbursed by NABARD, State/UT-wise including
Rajasthan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The details of loans disbursed by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for Rural connectivity under
Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) to various states/UTs in the country including Rajasthan during the last three years and
current year is given in Annex-.

(b): Details as to number of projects for which such loans were disbursed by NABARD, State/UT- wise including Rajasthan are given
in Annex-ll.
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